

High Protein Pecan Granola

PRODUCT INFORMATION FORM

Section 1 – Contact Details

1.1 SUPPLIER INFORMATION

	Company Name	Wide Open Agriculture Ltd
	Business Number (ABN)	ABN – 866 049 138 22
	Trading Name	Wide Open Agriculture
KEY CONTACT	Name	Merilyn Elson
Queries, technical & allergen information	Job Title	Strategic Product Innovation Manager
	Email	mez@wideopenagriculture.com.au
	Phone	+61 416 259 716
	Date Form Completed	13/11/2023
	Document Number	047

1.2 MANUFACTURER INFORMATION

SITE # 1	Company Name	Wide Open Agriculture
	Number/Street/Suburb	Kewdale
	State/Country/Post code	Western Australia 6015

Section 2 – Product Information & Ingredients

2.1 PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Brighten your breakfast with our delicious, all natural granola made with wholesome Bannister Oats grown in the WA Wheatbelt. Now with added lupin kernel flakes, this premium granola will sustain you throughout your busy day. We have added premium pecans with a generous serve of pepitas, organic coconut and apricots to deliver stacks of fibre, protein, fats for energy and a wide range of vitamins and minerals. They are simply oven baked with a dash of honey and coconut oil to ensure a crisp, delicious finish. Hand batched with care and ready for you to enjoy.

Serving Suggestions:

For breakfast – with oat milk, yoghurt, fresh or stewed fruit
As a healthy snack during the day...or a midnight feast



2.2 LEGAL DESCRIPTION/SUGGESTED LABELLING

DCF Pecan Granola – trade sample

2.4 COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

73% Australian ingredients	Made in Australia from 61% Australian ingredients
----------------------------	---

2.5 COMPONENT TYPE

Single component		Ingredients may include compound substances	X	Ingredients don't include compound substances	
------------------	--	---	---	---	--

2.6 INGREDIENT DECLARATION (Descending order)

DCF Wholegrain Rolled Oats	37%
LFLW – lupin kernel flakes	12%
Pecans	12%
Pepitas	9%
Raw Honey	8%
Coconut Oil	8%
Coconut chips (organic)	5%
Dried Apricots (organic)	4%
Water	2.6%
Flaxseed meal	0.7%
Vanilla extract	0.6%
Salt	0.04
DCF rolled oats (37%), lupin kernel flakes (12%), pecans (12%), pepitas, raw honey, coconut oil, organic coconut, organic dried apricots, water, flaxseed meal, natural vanilla extract, salt.	

Section 3 – Compositional Information

3.1 NUTRITION PANEL

Nutrient	Per Serve (50g)	Ave Qty per 100g
Energy	960kJ	1920 kJ
Protein, Total	6.6g	13.2 g
Fat, Total	13.9 g	27.8 g
- Saturated	5.8g	11.7g
Carbohydrates	17.0 g	34.0 g
- Sugars	4.79g	9.8 g
Sodium	21 mg	42 mg



3.2 INGREDIENTS TO BE DECLARED AS ALLERGENS OR SULPHITE

	Present	Possible Cross-Contamination	Absent
Cereal containing gluten & their products	YES		
Crustacea & crustacean products			YES
Egg & egg products			YES
Fish & fish products			YES
Lupin & lupin products	YES		
Milk & milk products			YES
Peanut & peanut products			YES
Sesame Seed & sesame seed products			YES
Soybean & soybean products			YES
Tree nuts & tree nut products	YES		
Sulphites present in ingred, additives or processing aids			YES
Celery & celery based products			YES
Mustard & mustard based products			YES
Molluscs & mollusc-based ingredients			YES

3.2 ALLERGEN STATEMENT

Contains/May contain	Contains: lupin, gluten (oats), tree nuts
----------------------	---

Section 4 – Compositional Information

4.1 SHELF LIFE & STORAGE

Shelf life	6 Months from date of manufacture		
Temp control – storage • transport	No	Store in a cool, dry place	
	No	Store in a cool, dry place	
Type of date mark to be used	BEST BEFORE: XX-AB-YYYY		

4.2 PRODUCT PACKAGING

Packaging format	Detail	Material
Primary: compostable pouch with stickers	Trade sample only	

Section 5 – Chemical, microbial, organoleptic & physical specifications

5.1 ORGANOLEPTIC SPECIFICATIONS (flavour, colour, aroma, texture)

Test/Parameter	Specification	Test Method	Availability	
			CofA	CofC
Colour, Flavour and Aroma Inspection	Typical flavour, aroma, texture, free from any	In House Method	YES	



	objectional taints			
--	--------------------	--	--	--

5.2 PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS (particle size, shape, metal detection, foreign matter tolerance, defect tolerance etc) – per 100g sample

Test/Parameter	Specification	Test Method	Availability	
			CofA	CofC

5.3 CHEMICAL SPECIFICATIONS (pesticide residues, heavy metal screen, salt, pH, moisture, brix, etc

Test/Parameter	Specification	Test Method	Availability	
			CofA	CofC